STAFF ANALYSIS: I f  no timely p r o t e s t  t o  t h e  proposed agency a c t i o n
i s  f i l e d  w i t h i n  21 days  of the i s s u a n c e  of t h e  o r d e r ,  t h i s  docket
s h o u l d  be closed upon t h e  i s s u a n c e  of a Consummating Order .

- 68 -

DOCKET NO. 001447-GU
DAm: May 3, 2001

COMPARATIVE AVERAGE RATE BASES

S f  JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

P N  12/31/01
DOCKET NO. 001 447-GU

ISSUE
NO.

PLANT IN SERVICE

UTILITY PLANT

4
5
8 To correct retirements

I O  To remove AFUDC

To remove plant no longer in service
To remove cost of anodes

Total Plant-In-Service

9 CONSTRUCTION WORK IN PROGRESS

Total Construction Work In Progress

TOTAL PLANT

DEDUCTIONS

ACCUM. DEPR.- PLANT IN SERVICE

4 To remove plant no longer in service
5 To remove cost of anodes
6 To reflect budgeted retirements
7 To recover FCPC negative reserve
8 To correct retirements
10 To remove AFUDC

TOTAL DEDUCTIONS

NET UTILITY PLANT

WORKING CAPITAL ALLOWANCE

TOTAL RATE BASE

ATTACHMENT 1
03-May-2001

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF
~~ PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

$6,215,693

$6,215.693 $0 $6,215,693 ($1 06,670) $6,109,023

18,328

$1 8,328 $0 $18,328 $0 $1 8,328

$6,234,021 $0 $6,234,021 ($106,670) $6,127,351

2,402,46 1

(785)
(1 87)

(54,666)
(18,278)

(271)
(26,746)

$2,402,461 $0 $2,402,461 ($100,933) $2,301,528

$3,831,560 $0 $3,831,560 ($5,737) $3,825,823

($1,754,552) $2,294,095 $539,543 ($285,151) $254,392

$2,077,008 $2,294,095 $4,371,103 ($290,888) $4,080,215

- 69 -

DOCXET NO. 001447-GU
mTE: May 3 .  2001

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.
DOCKET NO. 001447-GU
PTY 12/31/01

ISSUE
NO.

WORKING CAPITAL

Merchandise, Jobbing & Other
Materials & supplies
Merchandise

Notes Payable
Customer Deposits
Taxes Accrued - General
Accum. Deferred Income Taxes
Other Deferred Credits - FCPC

17, 35 To eliminate Debit Deferred Taxes
and Accrued Taxes - Income

WORKING CAPITAL

ATTACHMENT 1A
03-May-2001

_______ _I

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF
PERBOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. - ADJUSTED

(1,754,552)

(1 5,486)
(1 4,655)

(6,655)

40451 5
27,801

311,130
8,750

1,578,595

(273,943)

35 To reflect tax effect of GCI revenues (1 1,208)

-~
TOTALS (1,754,552) 2,294,095 539,543 (285,i 51) 254,392

- 70 -

CAPITAL STRUCTURE

ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC

PTY 12/31/01
13 Month Average

DOCKET NO 001447-GU
Attachment 2

Page 1 of 1

STAFF ADJUSTMENTS __________ ~_ - __--- COMPANY ADJUSTMENTS ~- ____ - -________
ADJUSTED

PER PER EQUITY STAFF COST WEIGHTED
BOOKS __ SPECIFIC PRORATA BOOKS SPECIFIC RATIO PRORATA ADJUSTED RATIO RATE-- COST ~

COMMON EQUlN $2,077,008 ($23,213) $2,053,795 ($75,015) ($551,457) $32,372 $1,459,695 35 77% 11 50% 4 11%

LONG TERM DEBT $254,615 (2,846) 251,769 551,457 18,217 821,443 20 13% 882% 178%

0 30% 3,364 151,688 3.72% 8 00% SHORT TERM DEBT $1 50,000 (1,6761 148,324

CUSTOMER D E POS ITS $27.801 (311) 27,490 169 627 28,286 0 69% 5 99% 0 04%

DEFERRED CREDITS - FCPC $1,578,595 1,578,595 1,578,595 38 69% 0 00% 0 00%

DEFERRED TAXES - ZERO COST $31 1,130 31 1,130 (270,622) 40,508 099% 000% 0 00%

. .

ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

PTY 12/31/01
DOCKET NO 001 447-GU

ISSUE
NO.

OPERATING REVENUES

To remove PGA revenues

22
24
35
37

To correct base rate revenues
To include interest earned on WC cash
To impute rev. on Def. Credits - FCPC
To unbundle GRT from revenues

COMPARATIVE NOls

ATTACHMENT 3
Page 1 of 2

03-May-2001

STAFF COMPANY

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF
PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUSTED

$2,050,79 1

($997,695)

$29,059
9,835

50,922
(27,054)

TOTAL REVENUES $2,050,791 ($997,695) $1,053,096 $62,762 $1,115,858

OPERATION & MAINTENANCE EXPENSE 1,769,914

To remove PGA expenses ( 968,636)

26
27
28
30 To remove lobbying expenses
32

To remove gas line locational costs
To add rate case expense
To remove janitorial expense error

To correct errors due to incorr. trend bases

TOTAL 0 & M EXPENSE

(20,800)
21,738
(3,513)
(203)

58

$1,769,914 ($968,636) $801,278 ($3,320) $797,958

- 72 -

DOCKET NO. 0014474U
": May 3 .  2001

COMPARATIVE NOls
ST. JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY, INC.

PTY 12/31/01
DOCKET NO. 001447-GU

ISSUE
NO.

4
5
7
8
10

38

39

39

ATTACHMENT 3
Page 2 of 2

03-May-2001

COMPANY STAFF
________

TOTAL COMPANY COMPANY STAFF STAFF
PER BOOKS ADJS. ADJUSTED ADJS. ADJUST= _ _ _ _ ~

DEPRECIATION & AMORTIZATION

To remove plant no longer in service
To remove cost of anodes
To recover FCPC negative reserve
To correct retirements
To remove AFUDC

TOTAL DEPRECIATION & AMORT.

TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME

To remove PGA taxes

To correct account and unbundle GRT

TOTAL TAXES OTHER THAN INCOME $154,577 ($29,059) $125,518 ($35,853) $89,665

INCOME TAX EXPENSE

Income taxes - current & deferred

Interest SynchlRec. Adj.

(35,853)

$243,307

$243,307 $0 $243,307 $80 - $243,387

154,577

(29,059)

( 5 9,34 8) 0

0

38,328

(1 7,149)

TOTAL INCOME TAXES

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSES

NET OPERATING INCOME

($59,348) $0 ($59,348) $21,179 ($38,169)

-
$2,108,450 ($997,695) $1,110,755 ($17,914) $1,092,841

( $57,659) $0 ($57,659) $80,676 $23,017

-
$2,108,450 ($997,695) $1,110,755 ($17,914) $1,092,841

( $57,659) $0 ($57,659) $80,676 $23,017

- 73 -

DOCKET NO. 001447-GU
m: May 3 .  2001

. OPERATIONS AND MAINTENANCE TREND SCHEDULE

ST JOE NATURAL GAS COMPANY. INC.

P P I  12/31/01
DOCKET NO 001447-GU

Schedule 3A
03-May-200 1

Page 1 of 6

BASE YEAR
+I

TREND RATES: 1 2/3 1100

PROJECTED
TEST YEAR

12/31101

4 00%
3 94%
3 30%
0 62%

# 1 Payroll Only
# 2
# 3 Inflation Only (CPI-U)
# 4 Customer Growth

Customer Growth x Inflation
4 00%
4 04%
3 40%
0 62%

PROJECTED
BASE + 1 TEST YEAR

2000 2001

TREND
BASIS

APPLIED
BASE YEAR

ACCOUNT 1999

DISTR18l€TlOkt EXPENSE

807 Purchased Gas Expenses
Payroll trended